
Miyako Kyoei Bus Timetable

Route 1 / Aragusuku Yoshino Bora Line

Inbound
Kyoei Shako 7:40 11:00 13:30 15:30 17:30

Moto-ueno bus stop 7:42 11:02 13:32 15:32 17:32

Uezuno* ー ー ー ー ー

Jitsugyo Koko-mae* ー ー ー ー ー

Miyako Byoin* ー ー ー ー ー

Okigin-mae 7:43 11:03 13:33 15:33 17:33

A&W-mae 7:43 11:03 13:33 15:33 17:33

Ichiba-dori 7:44 11:04 13:34 15:34 17:34

Kitasho-mae 7:45 11:05 13:35 15:35 17:35

Kita-Kyuyusho-mae 7:46 11:06 13:36 15:36 17:36

San-A-mae 7:48 11:08 13:38 15:38 17:38

Osaka Jiten-mae 7:50 11:10 13:40 15:40 17:40

Tsutaya-mae 7:52 11:12 13:42 15:42 17:42

Keisatsusho-mae 7:53 11:13 13:43 15:43 17:43

Miyakojima 

Shiyakusho
7:55 11:15 13:45 15:45 17:45

Don Quijote-mae 7:57 11:17 13:47 15:47 17:47

Miyako Jiren-mae 7:58 11:18 13:48 15:48 17:48

Kagamihara 8:00 11:20 13:50 15:50 17:50

Nazoko 8:00 11:20 13:50 15:50 17:50

Naka Nobarugoshi 8:02 11:22 13:52 15:52 15:52

Nobarugoshi 8:03 11:23 13:53 15:53 17:53

Nojo-mae 8:04 11:24 13:54 15:54 17:54

Saratake 8:06 11:26 13:56 15:56 17:56

Nemaji 8:06 11:26 13:56 15:56 17:56

Nishichu Iriguchi 8:07 11:27 13:57 15:57 17:57

Seijo Iriguchi 8:09 11:29 13:59 15:59 17:59

Nagamakyoku-mae 8:09 11:29 13:59 15:59 17:59

Higa Iriguchi 8:10 11:30 14:00 16:00 18:00

Kajido 8:12 11:32 14:02 16:02 18:02

Gusukubechu-mae 8:14 11:34 14:04 16:04 18:04

Gusukubesho-mae 8:15 11:35 14:05 16:05 18:05

Fukuzato 8:16 11:36 14:06 16:06 18:06

Aragusuku Iriguchi 8:17 11:37 ー ー ー

Minafuku 8:19 11:39 ー ー ー

Daido ー ー 14:08 16:08 18:08

Ohara ー ー 14:09 16:09 18:09

Sadefune ー ー 14:10 16:10 18:10

Nanamata 8:20 11:40 14:12 16:12 18:12

Fukumine ー ー 14:14 16:14 18:14

Aragusuku ー ー 14:15 16:15 18:15

Yoshino ー ー 14:18 16:18 18:18

Bora 8:25 11:45 14:21 16:21 18:21

Outbound
Bora 7:35 8:25 11:45 14:21 16:21 18:21

Yoshino 7:38 8:28 11:48 ー ー ー

Aragusuku 7:41 8:31 11:51 ー ー ー

Fukumine 7:42 8:32 11:52 ー ー ー

Nanamata 7:44 8:34 11:54 14:23 16:23 18:23

Sadefune 7:46 8:36 11:56 ー ー ー

Ohara 7:47 8:37 11:57 ー ー ー

Daido 7:48 8:38 11:58 ー ー ー

Minafuku ー ー ー 14:24 16:24 18:24

Aragusuku Iriguchi ー ー ー 14:26 16:26 18:26

Fukuzato 7:50 8:39 11:59 14:27 16:27 18:27

Gusukubesho-mae 7:51 8:40 12:00 14:28 16:28 18:28

Gusukubechu-mae 7:52 8:41 12:01 14:29 16:29 18:29

Kajido 7:54 8:43 12:03 14:31 16:31 18:31

Higa Iriguchi 7:56 8:45 12:05 14:33 16:33 18:33

Nagamakyoku-mae 7:57 8:46 12:06 14:34 16:34 18:34

Seijo Iriguchi 7:57 8:46 12:06 14:34 16:34 18:34

Nishichu Iriguchi 7:59 8:48 12:08 14:36 16:36 18:36

Nemaji 8:00 8:49 12:09 14:37 16:37 18:37

Saratake 8:00 8:49 12:09 14:37 16:37 18:37

Nojo-mae 8:02 8:51 12:11 14:39 16:39 18:39

Nobarugoshi 8:03 8:52 12:12 14:40 16:40 18:40

Naka Nobarugoshi 8:04 8:53 12:13 14:41 16:41 18:41

Nazoko 8:06 8:55 12:15 14:43 16:43 18:43

Kagamihara 8:06 8:55 12:15 14:43 16:43 18:43

Miyako Jiren-mae 8:08 8:57 12:17 14:44 16:44 18:44

Don Quijote-mae 8:09 8:58 12:18 14:45 16:45 18:45

Miyakojima 

Shiyakusho
8:11 9:00 12:20 14:47 16:47 18:47

Keisatsusho-mae 8:12 9:01 12:21 14:48 16:48 18:48

Tsutaya-mae 8:13 9:03 12:23 14:49 16:49 18:49

Osaka Jiten-mae 8:15 9:05 12:25 14:51 16:51 18:51

San-A-mae 8:17 9:07 12:27 14:53 16:53 18:53

Kita-Kyuyusho-mae 8:19 9:09 12:29 14:55 16:55 18:55

Kitasho-mae 8:20 9:10 12:30 14:56 16:56 18:56

Ichiba-dori 8:21 *9:11 ー 12:31 14:57 16:57 18:57

A&W-mae ー ー 9:12 12:32 14:58 16:58 18:58

Okigin-mae ー ー 9:12 12:32 14:58 16:58 18:58

Miyako Byoin* 8:23 9:13 ー ー ー ー ー

Jitsugyo Koko-mae* 8:24 9:14 ー ー ー ー ー

Uezuno* 8:26 9:16 ー ー ー ー ー

Moto-ueno bus stop 8:28 9:18 9:13 12:33 14:59 16:59 18:59

Kyoei Shako 8:30 9:20 9:15 12:35 15:01 17:01 19:01

R3. Jan 4 ~

No service on Saturdays, Sundays and 

public holidays

Route changes on Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays.

(Will not run via the direction of Miyako Byoin)

Stops marked with * are not served on Saturdays, Sundays, and public holidays.

(The route will go through Ichiba-dori → A&W-mae → Okigin-mae) ("-" in the timetable indicates that the stop is not part of the route.)



Miyako Kyoei Bus Timetable

Kyoei Shako 9:25 15:40

Moto-ueno bus stop 9:27 15:42

Uezuno* ー ー

Jitsugyo Koko-mae* ー ー

Miyako Byoin* ー ー

Okigin-mae 9:28 15:43

A&W-mae 9:28 15:43

Ichiba-dori 9:29 15:44

Kitasho-mae 9:30 15:45

Kita-Kyuyusho-mae 9:31 15:46

San-A-mae 9:33 15:48

Osaka Jiten-mae 9:35 15:50

Tsutaya-mae 9:37 15:52

Keisatsusho-mae 9:38 15:53

Miyakojima 

Shiyakusho
9:40 15:55

Don Quijote-mae 9:42 15:57

Miyako Jiren-mae 9:43 15:58

Kuko Iriguchi 9:45 16:00

Miyako Kuko 9:47 16:02

Kuko Iriguchi 9:49 16:04

Kagamihara 9:52 16:07

Nazoko 9:52 16:07

Naka Nobarugoshi 9:54 ー

Nobarugoshi 9:55 ー

Nojo-mae 9:56 ー

Saratake 9:58 ー

Nemaji 9:58 ー

Nishichu Iriguchi 9:59 ー

Seijo Iriguchi 10:01 ー

Nagamakyoku-mae 10:01 ー

Kita Nobarugoshi ー 16:08

Miyazumi ー 16:10

Miyaharasho-mae ー 16:11

Suna ー 16:12

Yamakita ー 16:13

Ohara ー 16:15

Nagachu Kominkan-

mae
ー 16:18

Yashikibaru ー 16:20

Osebaru ー 16:21

Yonahama ー 16:22

Higa 10:05 16:25

Higa 10:05 16:25

Yonahama 10:08 ー

Osebaru 10:09 ー

Yashikibaru 10:10 ー

Nagachu Kominkan-

mae
10:12 ー

Ohara 10:15 ー

Yamakita 10:17 ー

Suna 10:18 ー

Miyaharasho-mae 10:19 ー

Miyazumi 10:20 ー

Kita Nobarugoshi 10:22 ー

Nagamakyoku-mae ー 16:28

Seijo Iriguchi ー 16:28

Nishichu Iriguchi ー 16:30

Nemaji ー 16:31

Saratake ー 16:31

Nojo-mae ー 16:33

Nobarugoshi ー 16:34

Naka Nobarugoshi ー 16:35

Nazoko 10:23 16:37

Kagamihara 10:23 16:37

Kuko Iriguchi 10:26 16:40

Miyako Kuko 10:28 16:42

Kuko Iriguchi 10:30 16:44

Miyako Jiren-mae 10:32 16:47

Don Quijote-mae 10:33 16:48

Miyakojima 

Shiyakusho
10:35 16:50

Keisatsusho-mae 10:36 16:51

Tsutaya Mae 10:37 16:52

Osaka Jiten-mae 10:39 16:54

San-A Mae 10:41 16:56

Kita-Kyuyusho-mae 10:43 16:58

Kitasho-mae 10:44 16:59

Ichiba-dori *10:45 ー 17:00

A&W-mae ー 10:46 17:01

Okigin-mae ー 10:46 17:01

Miyako Byoin* 10:47 ー ー

Jitsugyo Koko-mae* 10:48 ー ー

Uezuno* 10:50 ー ー

Moto-ueno bus stop 10:52 10:47 17:02

Kyoei Shako 10:54 10:49 17:04

Stops marked with * are not served on Saturdays, Sundays, and public holidays.

(The route will go through Ichiba-dori → A&W-mae → Okigin-mae)("-" in the timetable indicates that the stop is not part of the route.)

Inbound Outbound

Route 2 / Nagakita Yamakita Line

Route changes on Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays. (Will not run via the direction of Miyako Byoin.)



Miyako Kyoei Bus Timetable

Inbound Outbound
Kyoei Shako 7:20 8:40 11:30 14:00 17:20

Moto-ueno bus stop ー 8:42 11:32 14:02 17:22

Uezuno* ー ー ー ー ー

Jitsugyo Koko-mae* ー ー ー ー ー

Miyako Byoin* ー ー ー ー ー

Okigin-mae ー 8:43 11:33 14:03 17:23

A&W-mae ー 8:43 11:33 14:03 17:23

Ichiba-dori ー 8:44 11:34 14:04 17:24

Kitasho-mae ー 8:45 11:35 14:05 17:25

Kita-Kyuyusho-mae ー 8:46 11:36 14:06 17:26

San-A-mae ー 8:48 11:38 14:08 17:28

Osaka Jiten-mae 7:22 8:50 11:40 14:10 17:30

Tsutaya-mae ー 8:52 11;42 14:12 17:32

Keisatsusho-mae ー 8:53 11:43 14:13 17:33

Miyakojima 

Shiyakusho
ー 8:55 11:45 14:15 17:35

Don Quijote-mae 7:24 8:57 11:47 14:17 17:37

Miyako Jiren-mae 7:25 8:58 11:48 14:18 17:38

Kagamihara 7:27 9:00 11:50 14:20 17:40

Nazoko 7:27 9:00 11:50 14:20 17:40

Naka Nobarugoshi 7:29 9:02 11:52 14:22 17:42

Nobarugoshi 7:30 9:03 11:53 14:23 17:43

Nojo-mae 7:31 9:04 11:54 ー ー

Sajigawa 7:32 9:05 11:55 ー ー

Uzuramine 7:34 9:07 11:57 ー ー

Nishi Yonabaru 7:35 9:08 11:58 ー ー

Nakagumi 7:36 9:09 11:59 ー ー

Higashi Yonabaru 7:38 9:11 12:01 ー ー

Nishinishi 7:40 9:13 ー ー ー

Murakami-mae 7:42 9:15 ー ー ー

Nishichu 7:43 9:16 ー ー ー

Nishito 7:44 9:17 ー ー ー

Nakahara 7:46 9:19 ー ー ー

Tsugagawa ー ー ー 14:24 17:44

Hanakiri ー ー ー 14:26 17:46

Adangawa ー ー ー 14:27 17:47

Sunakawasho-mae ー ー 12:03 14:28 17:48

Sunakawa ー ー 12:05 14:30 14:50

Tomori 7:50 9:25 12:10 14:35 17:55

Tomori 7:50 9:25 12:10 14:35 17:55

Sunakawa 7:52 9:27 12:12 14:37 ー

Sunakawa Komachi 7:54 9:29 12:14 14:39 ー

Adangawa 7:55 9:30 12:15 ー ー

Hanakiri 7:56 9:31 12:16 ー ー

Tsugagawa 7:58 9:33 12:18 ー ー

Nakahara ー ー ー ー 17:59

Nishito ー ー ー ー 18:01

Nishichu ー ー ー ー 18:02

Murakami-mae ー ー ー ー 18:03

Nishinishi ー ー ー ー 18:05

Higashi Yonabaru ー ー ー 14:41 18:07

Nakagumi ー ー ー 14:43 18:09

Nishi Yonabaru ー ー ー 14:44 18:10

Uzuramine ー ー ー 14:45 18:11

Sajigawa ー ー ー 14:47 18:13

Nojo-mae ー ー ー 14:48 18:14

Nobarugoshi 7:59 9:34 12:19 14:49 18:15

Naka Nobarugoshi 8:00 9:35 12:20 14:50 18:16

Nazoko 8:02 9:37 12:22 14:52 18:18

Kagamihara 8:02 9:37 12:22 14:52 18:18

Miyako Jiren-mae 8:04 9:39 12:24 14:54 18:20

Don Quijote-mae 8:05 9:40 12:25 14:55 18:21

Miyakojima 

Shiyakusho
8:07 9:42 12:27 14:57 18:23

Keisatsusho-mae 8:08 9:43 12:28 14:58 18:24

Tsutaya-mae 8:09 9:44 12:29 14:59 18:25

Osaka Jiten-mae 8:11 9:46 12:31 15:01 18:27

San-A-mae 8:13 9:48 12:33 15:03 18:29

Kita-Kyuyusho-mae 8:15 9:50 12:35 15:05 18:31

Kitasho-mae 8:16 9:51 12:36 15:06 18:32

Ichiba-dori 8:17 *9:52 ー 12:37 15:07 18:33

A&W-mae ー ー 9:53 12:38 15:08 18:34

Okigin-mae ー ー 9:53 12:38 15:08 18:34

Miyako Byoin* 8:19 9:54 ー ー ー ー

Jitsugyo Koko-mae* 8:20 9:55 ー ー ー ー

Uezuno* 8:22 9:57 ー ー ー ー

Moto-ueno bus stop 8:24 9:59 9:54 12:39 15:09 18:35

Kyoei Shako 8:26 10:01 9:56 12:41 15:11 18:37

Stops marked with * are not served on Saturdays, Sundays, and public holidays.

(The route will go through Ichiba-dori → A&W-mae → Okigin-mae)

("-" in the timetable indicates that the stop is not part of the route.)

Route 3 / Tomori Line

No service on Saturdays, Sundays and 

public holidays

Route changes on Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays.

(Will not run via the direction of Miyako Byoin)



Miyako Kyoei Bus Timetable

Inbound Outbound

Kyoei Shako 8:40 11:30 14:00 17:20

Ken Godochosha-mae 8:43 11:33 14:03 17:23

Miyakojima 

Shiyakusho-mae
8:45 11:35 14:05 17:25

Keisatsusho-mae 8:46 11:36 14:06 17:26

Tsutaya-mae 8:47 11:37 14:07 17:27

Osaka Jiten-mae 8:49 11:39 14:09 17:29

San-A-mae 8:51 11:41 14:11 17:31

Kita-Kyuyusho-mae 8:53 11:43 14:13 17:33

Kitasho-mae 8:54 11:44 14:14 17:34

Ichiba-dori 8:55 11:45 14:15 17:35

Miyako Byoin 8:57 11:47 14:17 17:37

Jitsugyo Koko-mae 8:58 11:48 14:18 17:38

Miyako Byoin ー ー ー ー

Shiei Jutaku-mae 9:00 11:50 14:20 17:40

Aeon Town Minami-ten 9:02 11:52 14:22 17:42

San-A Miyakojima City ー ー ー ー

Miyako Kuko 9:09 11:59 14:29 17:49

San-A Miyakojima City 9:11 12:01 14:31 17:51

Kawamitsu 9:15 12:05 14:35 17:55

Okito-mae 9:18 12:08 14:38 17:58

Shimoda Machi 

Yakuba-mae
9:19 12:09 14:39 17:59

Uechiminami ー 12:10 14:40 18:00

Yonaha ー 12:12 14:42 18:02

Uechiminami ー ー 14:44 18:04

Sugama 9:20 ー 14:46 18:06

Minaai ー ー 14:50 ー

Kurima ー ー 14:54 ー

Minaai ー ー ー ー

Tanane Iriguchi ー ー ー 18:08

Tanane ー ー ー 18:09

Irie ー ー ー 18:10

Kubataibata ー ー ー 18:11

Kadekari 9:22 ー ー 18:12

Kadekari 7:40 9:22 ー ー 18:12

Kubataibata 7:41 9:23 ー ー ー

Irie 7:42 9:24 ー ー ー

Tanane 7:43 9:25 ー ー ー

Tanane Iriguchi 7:44 9:26 ー ー ー

Minaai ー 9:31 ー ー ー

Kurima ー 9:35 ー 14:54 ー

Minaai ー 9:39 ー 12:58 ー

Sugama 7:46 9:43 ー 15:02 18:15

Uechiminami 7:48 9:45 ー ー ー

Yonaha 7:50 9:47 12:12 ー ー

Uechiminami 7:52 9:49 12:14 ー ー

Shimoda Machi 

Yakuba-mae
7:53 9:50 12:15 15:03 18:16

Okito-mae 7:54 9:51 12:16 15:04 18:17

Kawamitsu 7:57 9:54 12:19 15:07 18:20

San-A Miyakojima City ー ー ー ー ー

Miyako Kuko ー 9:59 12:24 15:12 18:25

San-A Miyakojima City ー 10:01 12:26 15:14 18:27

Aeon Town Minami-ten 8:02 10:07 12:32 15:20 18:33

Shiei Jutaku-mae 8:04 10:09 12:34 15:22 18:35

Miyako Byoin 8:06 10:11 12:36 15:24 18:36

Jitsugyo Koko-mae 8:07 10:12 12:37 15:25 18:37

Miyako Byoin ー ー ー ー ー

Ichiba-dori 8:09 10:14 12:39 15:27 18:39

Kitasho-mae 8:10 10:15 12:40 15:28 18:40

Kita-Kyuyusho-mae 8:11 10:16 12:41 15:29 18:41

San-A-mae 8:13 10:18 12:43 15:31 18:43

Osaka Jiten-mae 8:15 10:20 12:45 15:33 18:45

Tsutaya-mae 8:17 10:22 12:47 15:35 18:47

Keisatsusho-mae 8:18 10:23 12:48 15:36 18:48

Miyakojima 

Shiyakusho-mae
8:20 10:25 12:50 15:38 18:50

Ken Godochosha-mae 8:22 10:27 12:52 15:40 18:52

Kyoei Shako 8:25 10:30 12:55 15:43 18:55

No service on Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays.

Route 4 / Yonaha Kadekari Line



Miyako Kyoei Bus Timetable

Inbound Outbound
Kyoei Shako 7:20 8:50 11:00 13:30 16:00 17:40

Moto-ueno bus stop ー 8:52 11:02 13:32 16:02 17:42

Uezuno* ー ー ー ー ー ー

Jitsugyo Koko-mae* ー ー ー ー ー ー

Miyako Byoin* ー ー ー ー ー ー

Okingin-mae ー 8:53 11:03 13:33 16:03 17:43

A&W-mae ー 8:53 11:03 13:33 16:03 17:43

Ichiba-dori ー 8:54 11:04 13:34 16:04 17:44

Kitasho-mae ー 8:55 11:05 13:35 16:05 17:45

Kita-Kyuyusho-mae ー 8:56 11:06 13:36 16:06 17:46

San-A-mae ー 8:58 11:08 13:38 16:08 17:48

Osaka Jiten-mae 7:22 9:00 11:10 13:40 16:10 17:50

Tsutaya-mae ー 9:02 11:12 13:42 16:12 17:52

Keisatsusho-mae ー 9:03 11:13 13:43 16:13 17:53

Miyakojima 

Shiyakusho
ー 9:05 11:15 13:45 16:15 17:55

Don Quijote-mae 7:24 9:07 11:17 13:47 16:17 17:57

Miyako Jiren-mae 7:25 9:08 11:18 13:48 16:18 17:58

Kuko Iriguchi 7:27 9:10 11:20 13:50 16:20 18:00

Miyako Kuko ー 9:12 11:22 13:52 16:22 18:02

Nishi Jimori 7:28 9:15 11:25 13:55 16:25 18:05

Higashi Jimori 7:29 9:16 11:26 13:56 16:26 18:06

Makuzoku 7:30 9:17 11:27 13:57 16:27 18:07

Yamanaka 7:31 9:18 11:28 13:58 16:28 18:08

Nishi Tsunma 7:32 9:19 11:29 13:59 16:29 18:09

Higashi Tsunma 7:32 9:19 11:29 13:59 16:29 18:09

Nobaru Kominkan-

mae
ー ー ー 14:01 ー 18:11

Nabeyama ー ー ー 14:04 ー 18:14

Chiyoda Heights ー ー ー 14:05 ー 18:15

Nikagari ー ー ー 14:06 ー 18:16

Toyohara ー ー ー 14:07 ー 18:17

Gakko-mae ー ー ー 14:07 ー 18:17

Nagatate ー ー ー 14:08 ー 18:18

Higashi Aobaru ー ー ー 14:09 ー 18:19

Shinzato  ー ー ー 14:11 ー 18:21

Shinzato Kominkan-

mae
ー ー ー 14:12 ー 18:22

Shigira Beach 

Iriguchi
ー ー ー 14:13 ー 18:23

Omine ー ー ー 14:15 ー 18:25

Minami Sobamine 7:33 9:20 11:30 ー 16:30 ー

Ishidomari 7:33 9:20 11:30 ー 16:30 ー

Uenoson Yakuba-

mae
7:34 9:21 11:31 ー 16:31 ー

Yabaru 7:35 9:22 11:32 ー 16:32 ー

Nishi Temaka 7:36 9:23 11:33 ー 16:33 ー

Minami Temaka 7:36 9:23 11:33 ー 16:33 ー

Miyaguni 7:38 9:25 11:35 ー 16:35 ー

Ueno Doitsu-mura 7:42 9:27 11:37 14:18 16:37 18:28

Ueno Doitsu-mura 7:42 9:27 11:37 14:18 16:37 18:28

Miyaguni ー ー ー 14:20 ー 18:30

Minami Temaka ー ー ー 14:22 ー 18:32

Nishi Temaka ー ー ー 14:22 ー 18:32

Yabaru ー ー ー 14:23 ー 18:33

Uenoson Yakuba-

mae
ー ー ー 14:24 ー 18:34

Ishidomari ー ー ー 14:25 ー 18:35

Minami Sobamine ー ー ー 14:25 ー 18:35

Omine 7:45 9:30 11:40 ー 16:40 ー

Shigira Beach 

Iriguchi
7:47 9:32 11:42 ー 16:42 ー

Shinzato Kominkan-

mae
7:48 9:33 11:43 ー 16:43 ー

Shinzato 7:49 9:34 11:44 ー 16:44 ー

Higashi Aobaru 7:51 9:36 11:46 ー 16:46 ー

Nagatate 7:52 9:37 11:47 ー 16:47 ー

Gakko-mae 7:53 9:38 11:48 ー 16:48 ー

Toyohara 7:53 9:38 11:48 ー 16:48 ー

Nikagari 7:54 9:39 11:49 ー 16:49 ー

Chiyoda Heights 7:55 9:40 11:50 ー 16:50 ー

Nabeyama 7:56 9:41 11:51 ー 16:51 ー

Nobaru Kominkan-

mae
7:59 9:44 ー ー ー ー

Higashi Tsunma 8:01 9:46 11:52 14:26 16:52 18:36

Nishi Tsunma 8:01 9:46 11:52 14:26 16:52 18:36

Yamanaka 8:02 9:47 11:53 14:27 16:53 18:37

Makuzoku 8:03 9:48 11:54 14:28 16:54 18:38

Higashi Jimori 8:04 9:49 11:55 14:29 16:55 18:39

Nishi Jimori 8:05 9:50 11:56 14:30 16:56 18:40

Miyako Kuko ー 9:53 11:59 14:33 16:59 18:43

Kuko Iriguchi 8:06 9:55 12:01 14:35 17:01 18:45

Miyako Jiren-mae 8:08 9:57 12:03 14:37 17:03 18:47

Don Quijote-mae 8:09 9:58 12:04 14:38 17:04 18:48

Miyakojima 

Shiyakusho
8:11 10:00 12:06 14:40 17:06 18:50

Keisatsusho-mae 8:12 10:01 12:07 14:41 17:07 18:51

Tsutaya-mae 8:13 10:02 12:08 14:42 17:08 18:52

Osaka Jiten-mae 8:15 10:04 12:10 14:44 17:10 18:54

San-A-mae 8:17 10:06 12:12 14:46 17:12 18:56

Kita-Kyuyusho-mae 8:19 10:08 12:14 14:48 17:14 18:58

Kitasho-mae 8:20 10:09 12:15 14:49 17:15 18:59

Ichiba-dori 8:21 *10:10 12:16 14:50 17:16 19:00

A&W-mae ー ー 10:11 12:17 14:51 17:17 19:01

Okingin-mae ー ー 10:11 12:17 14:51 17:17 19:01

Miyako Byoin* 8:23 10:12 ー ー ー ー ー

Jitsugyo Koko-mae* 8:24 10:13 ー ー ー ー ー

Uezuno* 8:26 10:15 ー ー ー ー ー

Moto-ueno bus stop 8:28 10:17 10:12 12:18 14:52 17:18 19:02

Kyoei Shako 8:30 10:19 10:14 12:20 14:54 17:20 19:04

No service on Saturdays, Sundays and 

public holidays

Route changes on Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays.

(Will not run via the direction of Miyako Byoin)

Stops marked with * are not served on Saturdays, Sundays, and public holidays.

(The route will go through Ichiba-dori → A&W-mae → Okigin-mae) ("-" in the timetable indicates that the stop is not part of the route.)

Route 5 / Shinzato Miyaguni Line



Miyako Kyoei Bus Timetable

Inbound Outbound
Tokyu Hotel-mae 11:50 13:15 15:10 16:45 18:10

Uechiminami 11:52 13:17 15:12 16:47 18:12

Uechi Kosaten
（Former Shimojicho 

Yakuba-mae）
11:53 13:18 15:13 16:48 18:13

Okito-mae 11:54 13:19 15:14 16:49 18:14

Kawamitsu 11:57 13:22 15:17 16:52 18:17

Miyako Kuko 12:03 13:28 15:23 16:58 18:23

Kuko Iriguchi 12:05 13:30 15:25 17:00 18:25

Miyako Jiren-mae 12:07 13:32 15:27 17:02 18:27

Don Quijote-mae 12:08 13:33 15:28 17:03 18:28

Miyakojima Shiyakusho 12:10 13:35 15:30 17:05 18:30

Keisatsusho-mae 12:11 13:36 15:31 17:06 18:31

Tsutaya-mae 12:12 13:37 15:32 17:07 18:32

Miyako 
Yubinkyoku-mae 12:13 13:38 15:33 17:08 18:33

San-A-mae 12:15 13:40 15:35 17:10 18:35

Kita-Kyuyusho-mae 12:16 13:41 15:36 17:11 18:36

Kitasho-mae 12:17 13:42 15:37 17:12 18:37

Ichiba-dori 12:18 13:43 15:38 17:13 18:38

Kousetsu Ichiba-mae 12:19 13:44 15:39 17:14 18:39

Matida Shimin 
Gekijo-mae 12:20 13:45 15:40 17:15 18:40

Painagama Beach 12:21 13:46 15:41 17:16 18:41

Hilton Miyakojima 12:25 13:50 15:45 ー ー

Hashizume Hiroba-mae 12:33 13:58 15:53 ー ー

Makiyama Iriguchi 12:34 13:59 15:54 ー ー

 IRAPH SUI-mae 12:37 14:02 15:57 ー ー

 Toguchi no Hama 
Iriguchi 12:38 14:03 15:58 ー ー

Tokuyama 
Shouten-mae 12:40 14:05 16:00 ー ー

Nakachi Iriguchi 12:41 14:06 16:01 ー ー

Kuninaka Kosaten 12:42 14:07 16:02 ー ー

Miyako Shimojishima 
Airport Terminal 12:45 14:10 16:05 ー ー

Miyako Shimojishima 
Airport Terminal 13:40 14:55 16:55

Kuninaka Kosaten 13:43 14:58 16:58

Nakachi Iriguchi 13:44 14:59 16:59

Tokuyama 
Shouten-mae 13:45 15:00 17:00

Toguchi no Hama 
Iriguchi 13:47 15:02 17:02

IRAPH SUI-mae 13:48 15:03 17:03

Makiyama Iriguchi 13:51 15:06 17:06

Hashizume Hiroba-mae 13:52 15:07 17:07

Hilton Miyakojima 14:00 15:15 17:15

Painagama Beach 14:04 15:19 17:19

Matida Shimin 
Gekijo-mae 14:05 15:20 17:20

Kousetsu Ichiba-mae 14:06 15:21 17:21

Ichiba-dori 14:07 15:22 17:22

Kitasho-mae 14:08 15:23 17:23

Kita-Kyuyusho-mae 14:09 15:24 17:24

San-A-mae 14:10 15:25 17:25

Miyako 
Yubinkyoku-mae 14:12 15:27 17:27

Tsutaya-mae 14:13 15:28 17:28

Keisatsusho-mae 14:14 15:29 17:29

Miyakojima Shiyakusho 14:15 15:30 17:30

Don Quijote-mae 14:17 15:32 17:32

Miyako Jiren-mae 14:18 15:33 17:33

Kuko Iriguchi 14:20 15:35 17:35

Miyako Kuko 14:22 15:37 17:37

Kawamitsu 14:28 15:43 17:43

Okito-mae 14:31 15:46 17:46

Uechi Kosaten
（Former Shimojicho 

Yakuba-mae）
14:32 15:47 17:47

Uechiminami 14:33 15:48 17:48

Tokyu Hotel-mae 14:35 15:50 17:50

R7. Oct 26 ~

Route 9 
Miyako Shimojishima Airport Resort Line

Service may be suspended during certain periods and according to airline service conditions, days of the week, etc.


	スライド 1
	スライド 2
	スライド 3
	スライド 4
	スライド 5
	スライド 6



